STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 19-197
ELECTRIC AND NATURAL GAS UTILITIES

Development of a Statewide, Multi-Use Online Energy Data Platform

Procedural Order Re: Status Conference

On September 7, 2023, Liberty Utilities (Liberty), on behalf of the Governance
Council, filed a request for the Commission to schedule a status conference in the above-
captioned docket on October 12, 2023. No objection to this request was filed.

Liberty’s request is GRANTED. A status conference has been scheduled on October

12, 2023, starting at 9:00 a.m. Three hours have been allotted for the status conference.

So ordered, this nineteenth day of September, 2023.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
nhregulatory@eversource.com
tga@tga3.com
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
clifton.below@lebanonNH.gov
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
mdean@mdeanlaw.net
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
eisfeller@unitil.com
sam(@cleanenergynh.org
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov

Bart. Fromuth@felpower.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
ethan.goldman@gmail.com
christine.hastings@eversource.com
christina.jamharian@eversource.com
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
christopher.leigh@eversource.com
marc.lemenager@eversource.com
pmartin2894(@yahoo.com
kat.mcghee@leg.state.nh.us
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
tad.montgomery@LebanonNH.gov
jason.morse@baesystems.com
Shaun.Mulholland@LebanonNH.gov
michael(@missiondata.io
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
katherine.peters@eversource.com
japrice@westmonroe.com
katherine.provencher@eversource.com
brian.rice@eversource.com
Melissa.Samenfeld@libertyutilities.com
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com



DE 19-197
Page 3

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
chris@cleanenergynh.org
taylorp@unitil.com
allison@44northlaw.com
Bbrown@alum.dartmouth.org
andrew@tosdalapc.com
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